
Collection: Lenox Dial Baker Collection 

Physical_ Description: 29 cu. ft. 

Acquisition: Gift, Lenox Dial Baker, Durham, N.C. 

Description: INVENTORY 

Personal, Political, and Professional Papers 

Personal Papers 
Political Materials 
Professional Papers 

Genealo,Sical Research Materials_ 

Dr. Baker's Maternal Line 
Lenox 
Wilson 
Harrison 
Malone 
Duncan 
Carr 
Dickson 

* .Boyce 

* Boyd 

* Smith 
·k Ellis 
)'t Dandridge 

* 'West 
Darnall 

* Smith 

P.C 1532.1-87 

Boxes 1-8 
Boxes 9-10 
Boxes 11-14 

Boxes 15-19 
Boxes 20-22 
Boxes 23-24 
Box 24 
Boxes 25-26 
Box 26 
Boxes 27-31 

·-Box 
··, 32 

Box 33 
Box 33 
Box 33--
Box 33 
Box 33 
Boxes 34-36 
Box 37 

Su-rnames marked with an asterisk ('') represent kinsmen of William Henry 
Boyce (1809-1862) of Wake County and his first and second wives, Sarah 
Ward Boyce -and Mary Eli.zabeth (Smith) Boyce. Boyce's third wife was 
the first husband of Mary Susan Dickson (1837-1920), who, following 
Mr. Boyce's death.married as his third wife in 1872 Thomas Hamilton Lenox 
( 1838-1894), maternal grandparents of Dr. _.Baker. 
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Lenox Dial Baker Collection 

Inventory continued 

Dr. Baker's Paternal Line 
Baker 
Bagby 
Allen 
Hunt 

·Ballard 
Clopton 
Dial 
Hays 
Parham 

. 
VirBin]a (Flowers) Baker's L.ine 

Flowers 
Flowers, Virginia 
Duke 
Parrish 
Speed 
Taylor 
Young 

Margaret Woodard (Copeland) Baker's Line 
Copeland 
Woodard 
Copeland, Margaret 

Photographs · 
Flowers/Copeland Photos 
Baker Photos 

State arid Local History Files 

Boxes 
Boxes 
Boxes 
Boxes 
Boxes 
Box 
Boxes 
Box 
Boxes 

Boxes 
Box 
Box 
Box 
Boxes 
Boxes 
Box 

Boxes 
Boxes 
Box 

Box 
Box 

PC.l532.1-87 
-2 

38-40 
41-43 
44-47 
48-49 
50-53 

54 
55-56 

57 
58-59 

60-63 
64 
65 
65 

66-68 
68-69 

69 

70-72 
73-74 

75 

76 
77 

Boxes 78-87 



Work Sheet 

NUMBER: .. P.C. 1532•f 

NAME OF COLLEx:::TION: Dr. Lenox Baker Papers 

DATES: no date 
--~~~------------

ACQUISITION JNFOIDiA T ION: 

Gift of Dr. Lenox Baker, Raleigh, received summer of 1972; 
accessioned 20 August 1973. 

PHYSICAL DFSCRIPTION: 

32 pages, xerocopies 

HISTORY ANI).DESCRIPTION: 

Genealogical and miscellaneous data, Cabarrus County. 



PRIVATE COLLECTIONS WORK SHEET 

N!Jl>lliER: P • c . .H1i'IC I c; 'J, :;_ 

NAME OF COLLECTION: ----~D~r~.~~~.e~nuouxLJD~JBua~k~eur~P~a~p~eur~•~-------------------------

Durham, N.C. 

DATES: ca. 1903-1988 

ACQUISITION INFORMATION: Received from Dr. L~nox D. Baker, Jr., Norfolk, 
Virginia and from Mr. Robert Flowers Baker, Durham, North Carolina; 
accessioned 30 December 198 7 ( 8 7.12. 32). 

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 
34.5 cuhic feet in 30 Records Center boxes, 4 cartons, and 1 
flat box. 

HISTORY AND DESCRIPTION: 
1. Genealogical Research on families connected to Dr. Baker directly or 

his first wife (Flowers) and his present wife. Arranged alphabetically 
by primary family name followed by related surnames; 30 cubic feet. 

2. Secretary of Human Resources, papers of Dr. Baker as organizer and first 
Secretary of the Department of Human Resources; 1.5 cubic feet. 

3. Medical Papers, professional papers on orthopedic ·or sports medicine 
written by Dr. Baker and related material. 

4. Personal and Family Correspondences, letters, photographs and papers 
dating from Dr. Baker's childhood in Texas'; 1 cubic foot. 

5. Jesse Helms, correspondence with Dr. Baker's close friend Senator 
Helms; 1 cubic foot, 
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